
HHS Dance Department Event & Production Calendar 
FALL 

 

 

August 2017  
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

30 31 
 

1st Day of 

School 

1 2 3 4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7  
DRESS OUT 

BEGINS/Dance 

Uniforms due 

8  
 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

 

15  
 

HHS Dance 

Repertory/ 

Casting 

Auditions 

(In class) 

 

Curriculum 

Night 

6pm 

16  
 

HHS Dance 

Repertory/ 

Casting 

Auditions 

(In class) 

 

17  
 

Fine Arts 

Academy 

Parent 

Meeting 

7-9pm 

18  
 

All 

student/parent 

paperwork 

due 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
DANCE 

UNIFORM 

FINAL 

DEADLINE 

(point 

deductions 

begin) 

22  
 

EARLY 

RELEASE DAY 

23  
 

 

24  
 

25  
 

26  
 

27  
 

28  
 

29  
 

30  
 

31 
 

 
 

 
 

Notes:  
 Please read all new information sent home pertaining to the dance program, classes, events and 

productions. 

 All Dance Student Agreements, Handbook Acknowledgement Forms and Fall Performance 

contracts are due by August 18th and count as quiz grades. 

 
 



 
 

 September 2017  
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

   
 

  
 

  
 

  
 

 

1  
 

 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

NO SCHOOL 

LABOR DAY 

HOLIDAY 

5  
 

 

6 
 

 

7  
 

8  
 

 

9  
 

10  
 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

18  
 

 

19  
 

EARLY 

RELEASE DAY 

20  
 

21  
 

22  
 

23  
 

24 25 26 
 
 

27 
 

28 29 30 

Notes: 

 The students will have Headshots and Winter Dance concert photos taken next month 

on Saturday, October 28th! Please make sure that students come to the photo shoot 

camera ready, hair/make-up done. Please review details as they are sent. 

 

  



 
 

 October 2017  
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1  
 

2  
 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

7 
 

8  
 

9  
 

 

10  
 

 

11  
 

12  
 

13  
 

14  
 

 

15  
 

16  
 

17  
 

EARLY 

RELEASE DAY 

18  
 

 

19  
 

20  
 

21  
 

22 23 
 

 

24 
 
 

25 
 

WINTER 

BALLET 

AUDITIONS 

(In class) 

26 
 

WINTER 

BALLET 

AUDITIONS 

(In class) 

27 28 
 
FALL/WINTER 

PHOTO 

SHOOT 

11-2PM 
(In the dance 

studio) 

29 30 31 
Fall 

Dance 

Masquerade 

Party 

3:30-5:30pm 
(In the dance 

studio) 

    

 

Notes:  
 The students will have Headshots and Winter Dance concert photos taken on Saturday, 

October 28th! Please make sure that students come to the photo shoot camera ready, 

hair/make-up done. 

 After school rehearsals begin Tuesday, November 7th! Only scheduled dancers must attend. 

 Dancers must have all materials needed for the Fall Dance concert, (tights, shoes, 

undergarments, make-up, hairpins, hairties, etc) in a medium, Rubbermaid style box by 11/27. 

 Costuming, hair and makeup specifics will be given in the show handbook. 

 

 

Fall Break 



 
 

 November 2017  
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

1 
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSALS 

BEGIN 

3:15-5PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

2 
 
AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

3  
 

4  
 

5  
 

6  
 

 

EARLY RELEASE 

DAY 

7  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

8  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

9  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fall Musical 

10  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fall Musical 

11  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fall Musical 

12  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fall 

Musical 

13  
 

Guest Artist 

Dance Workshop 

(In class) 

14  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

15  
 

AFTERSCHOOL 

DANCE 

REHEARSAL: 

3:15-5:00 PM 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

16  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fall Musical 

17  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fall Musical 

18  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Fall Musical 

19  
 

 
 

 

Fall 

Musical 

20  
 

 
 
 

21  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

22  
 

 

 

 

 

23  
 

 

 

 

 

 

24  
 

25  
 

 

26  
 

27  
 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

 (In the theater) 

Tech Hours 

3:30-8PM 

 

COSTUME BOXES 

DUE 

28  
 

TECH 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

(In the theater) 

 

 

29  
 

DRESS 

REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

(In the theater) 

30 

 

FINAL 

REHEARSAL/RUN 

THROUGH 

3:15-9PM 

(In the theater) 

 
 

 
 

 

Notes:  
 The 2 weeks leading up to a show are the most stressfull times. Dancers please make sure you are getting 

enough sleep and are taking care of yourselves.  

 Dancers must have all materials needed for the show, (tights, shoes, undergarments, make-up, hairpins, 

hairties, etc) in a medium, Rubbermaid style box. 

 Snacks will be provided at dress rehearsal and performance evenings. 

 Set strike is immediately following the show on 12/2. This is where we take down and clean up all materials 

used in the show. This is mandatory for all dancers, tech crew, and parents involved. This will go rather 

quickly if everyone pitches in. See show handbook for details. 

Thanksgiving Break 



 
 

 

December 2017 
 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

  
 

27  
 

 
REHEARSAL 

3:15-9PM 

TECH HOURS 

3:30-8PM 

 

COSTUME 

BOXES DUE 

28  
 

 

TECH 

REHEARSAL 

3-9PM 

 

29  
 

 

DRESS 

REHEARSAL 

3-9PM 

30 
 

 
FINAL 

REHEARSAL/ 

RUN THROUGH 

3-9PM 

1  
 

FALL DANCE 

CONCERT: 

POETRY IN 

MOTION 

7PM 

(In the theater) 

2  
 

FALL DANCE 

CONCERT: 

POETRY IN 

MOTION 

3PM 
(In the theater) 

 
[call time 12pm] 

3 4 
 

5 

 

6 

 

7 
 

 

 

 

8 
Winter Ballet 

Production 

Fee due 

 
Holiday 

Dance Soiree 

3:30-5:30pm 

(In the dance 

studio) 

 

9 

 
 

 

10 
 

11 
 

 

12 
 

13  
 

14 
 

 

15  
 

16  
 

 

17 18 19 20 21   22 23 

24 25 26 27 
 
 
 

28 29 30 

 

Notes:  
 Snacks and/or meals will be provided at dress rehearsal and performance evenings. 

 Dancers must have all materials needed for the show, (tights, shoes, undergarments, make-up, 

hairpins, hairties, etc) in a medium, Rubbermaid style box. 

 Set strike is immediately following the show on 12/2. This is where we take down and clean up all 

materials used in the show. This is mandatory for all dancers, tech crew, and parents involved. 

This will go rather quickly if everyone pitches in. See show Handbook for details. 

Semester Break 

Semester Break 


