HHS Dance Department Event & Production Calendar

August 2017							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
30	31 1 st Day of School	1	2	3	4	5	
6	DRESS OUT BEGINS/Dance Uniforms due	8	9	10	11	12	
13	14	HHS Dance Repertory/ Casting Auditions (In class) Curriculum Night 6pm	HHS Dance Repertory/ Casting Auditions (In class)	Fine Arts Academy Parent Meeting 7-9pm	All student/parent paperwork due	19	
20	DANCE UNIFORM FINAL DEADLINE (point deductions begin)	EARLY RELEASE DAY	23	24	25	26	
27	28	29	30	31			

- Please read all new information sent home pertaining to the dance program, classes, events and productions.
- All Dance Student Agreements, Handbook Acknowledgement Forms and Fall Performance contracts are due by August 18th and count as quiz grades.

September 2017							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat	
					1	2	
3	NO SCHOOL LABOR DAY HOLIDAY	5	6	7	8	9	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16	
17	18	EARLY RELEASE DAY	20	21	22	23	
24	25	26	27	28	29	30	

• The students will have Headshots and Winter Dance concert photos taken next month on Saturday, October 28th! Please make sure that students come to the photo shoot camera ready, hair/make-up done. Please review details as they are sent.

October 2017							
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thυ	Fri	Sat	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
			Fall Break				
8	9	10	11	12	13	14	
15	16	EARLY RELEASE DAY	18	19	20	21	
22	23	24	WINTER BALLET AUDITIONS (In class)	WINTER BALLET AUDITIONS (In class)	27	FALL/WINTER PHOTO SHOOT 11-2PM (In the dance studio)	
29	30	Fall Dance Masquerade Party 3:30-5:30pm (In the dance studio)					

- The students will have Headshots and Winter Dance concert photos taken on Saturday, October 28th! Please make sure that students come to the photo shoot camera ready, hair/make-up done.
- After school rehearsals begin Tuesday, November 7th! Only scheduled dancers must attend.
- Dancers must have all materials needed for the Fall Dance concert, (tights, shoes, undergarments, make-up, hairpins, hairties, etc) in a medium, Rubbermaid style box by 11/27.
- Costuming, hair and makeup specifics will be given in the show handbook.

		Nove	ember 20	17		
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
			AFTERSCHOOL DANCE REHEARSALS BEGIN 3:15-5PM (In the dance studio)	AFTERSCHOOL DANCE REHEARSAL: 3:15-5PM (In the dance studio)	3	4
5	6 EARLY RELEASE DAY	AFTERSCHOOL DANCE REHEARSAL: 3:15-5PM (In the dance studio)	AFTERSCHOOL DANCE REHEARSAL: 3:15-5PM (In the dance studio)	9 Fall Musical	10 Fall Musical	11 Fall Musical
Fall Musical	Guest Artist Dance Workshop (In class)	AFTERSCHOOL DANCE REHEARSAL: 3:15-5:00 PM (In the dance studio)	AFTERSCHOOL DANCE REHEARSAL: 3:15-5:00 PM (In the dance studio)	16 Fall Musical	17 Fall Musical	18 Fall Musical
19	20	21	22 nksgiving Breal	23	24	25
Fall Musical		IIId	TIMBITIII DIECI			
26	REHEARSAL 3:15-9PM (In the theater) Tech Hours 3:30-8PM COSTUME BOXES DUE	TECH REHEARSAL 3:15-9PM (In the theater)	DRESS REHEARSAL 3:15-9PM (In the theater)	FINAL REHEARSAL/RUN THROUGH 3:15-9PM (In the theater)		

- The 2 weeks leading up to a show are the most stressfull times. Dancers please make sure you are getting enough sleep and are taking care of yourselves.
- Dancers must have all materials needed for the show, (tights, shoes, undergarments, make-up, hairpins, hairties, etc) in a medium, Rubbermaid style box.
- Snacks will be provided at dress rehearsal and performance evenings.
- Set strike is immediately following the show on 12/2. This is where we take down and clean up all materials used in the show. This is mandatory for all dancers, tech crew, and parents involved. This will go rather quickly if everyone pitches in. See show handbook for details.

	Decem	ber 2017				
Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
	REHEARSAL	TECH DELIF ADS AL	DRESS	30 FINAL	FALL DANCE CONCERT:	FALL DANCE CONCERT:
	3:15-9PM TECH HOURS 3:30-8PM COSTUME	REHEARSAL 3-9PM	REHEARSAL 3-9PM	REHEARSAL/ RUN THROUGH 3-9PM	POETRY IN MOTION 7PM (In the theater)	POETRY IN MOTION 3PM (In the theater)
	BOXES DUE					[call time 12pm]
3	4	5	6	7	8 Winter Ballet Production Fee due	9
					Holiday Dance Soiree 3:30-5:30pm (In the dance studio)	
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
			Semeste	er Break		
24	25	26	27 Semest	28 er Break	29	30
			3611631	GI DIGUK		

- Snacks and/or meals will be provided at dress rehearsal and performance evenings.
- Dancers must have all materials needed for the show, (tights, shoes, undergarments, make-up, hairpins, hairties, etc) in a medium, Rubbermaid style box.
- Set strike is immediately following the show on 12/2. This is where we take down and clean up all materials used in the show. This is mandatory for all dancers, tech crew, and parents involved. This will go rather quickly if everyone pitches in. See show Handbook for details.